MEDIUM-PRESSURE ACCEL® II VENTURI VALVES: ANALOG
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©1999 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 07/11  MKT-0276  MPC-1620 MEDIUM-PRESSURE ACCEL II VALVES: ANALOG   1 OF 4
SPECIFICATIONS
Construction
• 16 ga. spun aluminum valve body with
continuous welded seam
• Valve bodies available as uncoated

Panel
2 OF 4   MEDIUM-PRESSURE ACCEL II VALVES: ANALOG MKT-0276 MPC-1620 ©1999 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 07/11
ORDERING GUIDE
VALVE FAMILY
EXV = Analog exhaust valve
MAV = Analog supply valve (comes standard with insulation)
MAV A 1 12  L  - A E E H O - REI   SFX
NOTES:
1. Analog hood booster valves with pneumatic actuators (Control Type = A) must have Controller Type P and a Pressure Switch (Valve Option = PSL).
2. Analog hood booster valves with electric actuators (Control Type = E) must have Controller Type S and a Pressure Switch (Valve Option = PSL).
3. Option REI: Remote Electronics indoor installations ONLY, the distance to the valve controller is limited to:
 - 75 feet of pneumatic tubing for pneumatic actuators (Control Type = A).
 - 40 inches (1 meter) of 18 gauge cable for high-speed electric actuators (Control Type = E).
4. Option REO: Remote Electronics outdoor installations ONLY. Limited to pneumatically actuated valves (Control Type = A). Horizontal orientation only.
 - Includes sealed Vpot, small weather-resistant NEMA 3R box mounted on the base channel for others to connect Vpot cables, and a valve controller in an enclosure
    that has been disconnected from the base channel and shipped in the same box as the valve.
 - Maximum distance between remote mounted enclosure and valve is 75 feet (22.8 meters) - the maximum allowable length for pneumatic tubing.
 - REQUIRES use of a dog house enclosure provided by others to protect the valve from the elements and maintain temperature and humidity conditions within
Phoenix Controls specifications.
5. Option WRE: Weather Resistant Electronics, outdoor installations. Applies to ELECTRICALLY actuated valves with sufficient IP ratings (Control Type = E for
single-body valves; Control Type = E for multi-body valves). HORIZONTAL orientation ONLY.
 - Includes sealed Vpot and large weather-resistant IP66 box mounted on the base channel that houses the controller and all connections to/from it.
 - When used in High-Speed Electric appications, standard actuators are sufficient (Control Type = E) since they are IP56 actuators.
 - REQUIRES use of a dog house enclosure, provided by others, to protect the valve from the elements and maintain temperature and humidity conditions within
 Phoenix Controls specifications.
6. Options VPO and VPT are NOT available in conjunction with Options REI, REO, and WRE.
VALVE OPTIONS
EVI  =   Exhaust valve with insulation blocks and insulation.
IBO  =  Valve with insulation blocks only, no insulation
PSL = Pressure switch, low limit (.3" WC)  (see Notes 1, 2)
REI = Remote electronics (indoor) (see Note 3)
REO = Remote electronics (outdoor) for pneumatic
   actuators only (see Note 4)
WRE = Weather-resistant electronics (outdoor) for electric
   actuation only (see Note 5)
SFB = Square flanges mounted on both ends of single body valves
SFX = Single square flange mounted on one end of a single body valve;
   inlet on exhaust valves or discharge on supply valves
SFM = Scaling function module (available with Control Type E or M only)